

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 357/2026
CM No. 851/2026

UT of J&K and others

..... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None

Vs

Shoket Iqbal and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HONBLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
05.05.2026

1. None appears.
2. Await appearance.
3. List on **12.05.2026**.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
05.05.2026
Rahul