

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 357/2026
CAV No. 482/2026

UT of J&K and others

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG with
Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Advocate

v/s

Shoket Iqbal and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Aniruddh Sharma, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

ORDER
12.05.2026

CAV No. 482/2026

1. With the appearance of learned counsel for the caveator, caveat stands discharged.

WP (C) No. 357/2026

1. Notice.
2. Mr. Aniruddh Sharma, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondentd. Response, if any, be filed by the next date of hearing.
3. List on 13.07.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM) (SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge Judge

JAMMU
12.05.2026
Shafqat